The Corporation of the Town of Essex

By-Law Number 2416

Being a by-law to amend By-Law 2322 to designate Community Safety Zones within The Corporation of the Town of Essex

WHEREAS on April 15, 2024, Council of The Corporation of the Town of Essex did pass By-Law 2322, being a by-law to designate Community Safety Zones;

AND WHEREAS on December 16, 2024, Council of The Corporation of the Town of Essex directed Administration by way of resolution to implement a Community Safety Zone on Centre Street West from Queen Street to Erie Street North and on Erie Street North from King Street to Sinasac West to service St. Anthony's Catholic School;

AND WHEREAS on December 16, 2024, Council of The Corporation of the Town of Essex directed Administration by way of resolution to implement a Community Safety Zone on Arthur Street North from Sinasac Street to King Street and Centre Street East from Walnut Street North to Arthur Street North to serve Harrow Public School;

NOW THEREFORE be it resolved that the Council of The Corporation of the Town of Essex hereby enacts as follows:

1. **That** By-Law 2322 Schedule "D" Ward 4 Community Safety Zones be amended as follows:

Column 1	Column 2
Location	Effective Time
Centre Street West from Queen Street to Erie	At all times
Street North and on Erie Street North from	
King Street to Sinasac West to service St.	
Anthony's Catholic School	
Arthur Street North from Sinasac Street to	At all times
King Street and Centre Street East from	
Walnut Street North to Arthur Street North	
to serve Harrow Public School	

2. That this By-Law shall come into full force and effect upon the final passing thereof.

Read a first, a second and a third time and finally passed on February 3, 2025.

Mayor

Clerk